30146 MTC #25534-NM WA KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That	tere arrens interior	机电化转化电力	Page 104	
HENRY STEER and EVELYN In STUERY of to	hereinafter stated. to gr	rantor-daid by	and the second secon	
CURTIS E. VANDENBURGH and DRUSTLIA J the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and conver the certain real property, with the tenements, heredit situated in the County ofKI_AMATH and	VANDENBURGH. husba y unto the said grantee ar taments and appurtenan	nd and wite nd grantee's heirs, s ces thereunto below	uccessors and assigned and assigned and assigned as a second assigned as a second	ns,
Lot 1 in Block 11, TRACT 1003, T official plat thereof on file in Klamath-County, Oregon.	HIRD ADDITION TO H	OYINA, accord County Clerk	Ing to the of	
SEE REVERSE FOR THE SUBJECT TO'S				
MOUNTAIN "This instrument will not allow use of the proper Jaws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this check with the appropriate city or county planning of	ty described in this instr is instrument, the person	rument in violation acquiring fee title	of applicable land to the property sho	use uld
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said gr And said grantor hereby covenants to and with sai is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above grante	id granice and granice's i ed premises, free from c	neirs, successors an all encumbrances exce	pt those of	tor
record and those apparent upon the lan	nd, if any, as the	date of this	deed and and and and and a	
grantor will warrant and forever defend the said pre- and demands of all persons whomsoever, except tho	Se claiming under the A	inove aescribea en	cumprances.	
The true and actual consideration paid for this STANSA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	transfer, stated in term for a state of the state of the state for a state of the state of the state music references of the state			M(
In construing this deed and where the context s	to requires, the singular	r includes the plun	al and all grammat	MOUNTAIN TITLE
changes shall be implied to make the provisions her In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed th	is instrument this \mathcal{Q}	day ofs	<u>J UT &</u> , 19 <u></u>	_; <u> </u>
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be a order of its board of directors.	signed and seal affixed	by its officers, aut	y authorized thereta	by Z
	HENRY			
STATE OF OREGON,) County of Klamath) ss.		<u> </u>		E
<u>June 3</u> , 19 91.	EVELX	N L. STEER-		<u>S</u>
Personally appeared the above named				AIPA
HENRY STEER				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their his voluntary act and deed.				
Before me: Aber and M. M.	STATE OF OREGON, CO	ounty of) ss.
1 anna Minune	The foregoing	instrument was ack	nowledged before me	this
Notary Public for Oregon CTA RMy commission expires: 6/8/92	, 19	, by t, and by		
		ary of		
PUELICE	a	corporation, on	behalf of the corpora	
	Notary Public for Orego			
	My commission expires:		(S	EAL)
HENRY STEER and EVELYN L. STEER		STATE OF OREG	ON,	
6603 EBERLEIN KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601		County of		55.
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS		I certify that	the within instrument	
CURTIS E. VANDENBURGH and DRUSILLA J. 6081 WINIFRED DRIVE	VANDENBUKGH	received for reco	rd on the, 19	
LOWER LAKE, CA		at OCIOCK	M., and recu	nueu and a second
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	SPACE RESERVED	in book file/reel number	on page	or as
CURTIS E. VANDENBURGH and DRUSILLA J.	VANDENBURGH	Record of Deeds	of said county.	
		Witness my l affixed.	hand and seal of Co	ounty
6031 WINIFRED DRIVE		ujjineu.		
6031 WINIFRED DRIVE LOWER LAKE, CA 95457 NAME ADDRESS ZIP				
6031 WINIFRED DRIVE LOWER LAKE, CA 95457 NAME ADDRESS ZIP	VANDENBURGH			
6031 WINIFRED DRIVE LOWER LAKE, CA 95457 NAME ADDRESS ZIP			Recording O	

SUBJECT TO: Mortgage (including terms and provisions thereto) dated August 22, 1978 and recorded August 23, 1978 in Volume M78, page 18744, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, wherein the Mortgagee is State of Oregon represented and acting by the Director of Veterans' Affairs. AND ALSO SUBJECT TO: Note and Mortgage (including terms and provisions thereto) dated January 21, 1985 and recorded January 21, 1985 in Volume M85, page 1235, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, wherein the Mortgagee is State of Oregon, represented and acting by the Director of Veterans' Affairs. The above Grantee does hereby agree to assume and pay in full this obligation and to hold seller harmless therefrom.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

 $\{ j \in j \}$

Filed f	June A.D., 19 <u>91</u> at <u>3:19</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M., and duly recorded in vol of Deeds on Page <u>10450</u> .	<u></u> uay <u>M91</u> ,
FEE	\$33.00 By <u>Qauluse Multindor</u>	